Allegheny County CoC (PA-600) FY21 NOFO CoC Competition Renewal Ranking Notice

Rank	Organization	Program	Final Score	Project Type	Population Served	Grant Total	Running Total	
		Tier 1						
1	UPMC Presbyterian Shadyside	Flex 51 / Next Chapter	98.25	PSH	Singles	\$ 2,187,990	\$ 2,187,990.00	
2	Alle-Kiski Area Hope Center	Safe at Home	97.00	RRH	Mixed Singles and Families	\$ 282,887	\$ 2,470,877.00	
3	UPMC Presbyterian Shadyside	Neighborhood Living Program	92.50	PSH	Mixed Singles and Families	\$ 1,351,176	\$ 3,822,053.00	
4	Chartiers Center	Atlas PSH	92.00	PSH	Singles	\$ 173,558	\$ 3,995,611.00	
5	Auberle	At Home	90.75	RRH	Singles	\$ 134,313	\$ 4,129,924.00	
6	UPMC Presbyterian Shadyside	Flex 50	89.00	PSH	Families	\$ 1,605,415	\$ 5,735,339.00	
7	YWCA	YW Bridges RRH	87.50	RRH	Mixed Singles and Families	\$ 354,547	\$ 6,089,886.00	
8	Veterans Leadership Program	VLP Constitution RRH	87.25	RRH	Singles	\$ 226,544	\$ 6,316,430.00	
9	Sisters Place	Sunrise	87.00	PSH	Families	\$ 475,432	\$ 6,791,862.00	
10	Familylinks	Community Housing Program	84.25	PSH	Mixed Singles and Families	\$ 139,848	\$ 6,931,710.00	
11	ACTION	Housing Plus II	84.25	PSH	Singles	\$ 193,569	\$ 7,125,279.00	
12	Chartiers Center	Hestia Project	83.75	PSH	Mixed Singles and Families	\$ 1,019,974	\$ 8,145,253.00	
13	Allegheny Valley Association of Churches	Hospitality Homes I	83.75	PSH	Mixed Singles and Families	\$ 317,751	\$ 8,463,004.00	
14	Community Human Services	Work Towards Sustainability from Crisis	83.75	PSH	Singles	\$ 545,411	\$ 9,008,415.00	
15	Bethlehem Haven	Haven Homes	83.50	PSH	Singles	\$ 278,435	\$ 9,286,850.00	
16	Alle-Kiski Area Hope Center	DV Unified Project	83.33	RRH	Mixed Singles and Families	\$ 792,972	\$ 10,079,822.00	
17	Goodwill	Harbor II RRH	83.00	RRH	Singles	\$ 590,979	\$ 10,670,801.00	
18	Mercy Life Center	A River to Home	82.83	PSH	Singles	\$ 550,681	\$ 11,221,482.00	
19	ACTION	MyPlace PSH	82.50	PSH	Mixed Singles and Families	\$ 67,156	\$ 11,288,638.00	
20	ACTION	MyPlace RRH	81.25	RRH	Mixed Singles and Families	\$ 888,503	\$ 12,177,141.00	
21	Bethlehem Haven	Haven Housing Dedicated Plus	80.25	PSH	Singles	\$ 288,376	\$ 12,465,517.00	
22	Goodwill	Good Start	79.00	RRH	Families	\$ 351,481	\$ 12,816,998.00	
23	Goodwill	Northside Common Ministries PSH	79.00	PSH	Singles	\$ 134,551	\$ 12,951,549.00	
24	Veterans Leadership Program	Victory	79.00	PSH	Mixed Singles and Families	\$ 712,278	\$ 13,663,827.00	
25	Sojourner Moms	Moms II	78.25	PSH	Mixed Singles and Families	\$ 843,875	\$ 14,507,702.00	
26	Mercy Life Center	Path to New Life	77.75	PSH	Singles	\$ 626,047	\$ 15,133,749.00	
27	Center for Victims	CV Housing Plus RRH	77.25	RRH	Mixed Singles and Families	\$ 284,570	\$ 15,418,319.00	
28	Community Human Services	Families United	76.25	PSH	Mixed Singles and Families	\$ 801,510	\$ 16,219,829.00	
29	Allies for Health and Well Being	Choice I	76.00	PSH	Mixed Singles and Families	\$ 468,356	\$ 16,688,185.00	
30	Community Human Services	Housing Solutions	70.75	RRH	Mixed Singles and Families	\$ 936,892	\$ 17,625,077.00	
31	Gaudenzia	Village Phase I	69.50	PSH	Mixed Singles and Families	\$ 250,458	\$ 17,875,535.00	
32	Mercy Life Center	A Step Forward	68.83	RRH	Families	\$ 188,306	\$ 18,063,841.00	
33	Allegheny County Department of Human Services	Allegheny Link	N/A	CE - SSO	Mixed Singles and Families	\$ 68,761	\$ 18,132,602.00	
34	Allegheny County Department of Human Services	Allegheny Link Expansion	N/A	CE - SSO	Mixed Singles and Families	\$ 512,582	\$ 18,645,184.00	
35	Allegheny County Department of Human Services	HMIS	N/A	HMIS	Mixed Singles and Families	\$ 198,942	\$ 18,844,126.00	
36	Allegheny County Department of Human Services	HMIS Expansion	N/A	HMIS	Mixed Singles and Families	\$ 152,250	\$ 18,996,376.00	
37	UPMC Presbyterian Shadyside	Soteria	68.42	RRH	Mixed Singles and Families	\$ 45,261	\$ 19,041,637.00	
	Tier 2							
37	UPMC Presbyterian Shadyside	Soteria	68.42	RRH	Mixed Singles and Families	\$ 192,902	\$ 19,234,539.00	
38	EECM	FAITH	67.25	PSH	Mixed Singles and Families	\$ 820,295	\$ 20,054,834.00	
39	Mercy Life Center	Bridging the Gap	66.25	PSH	Singles	\$ 370,704	\$ 20,425,538.00	